PROJECT CHANGE REQUEST

Project ID 0812000029
District/EA 08 OR160 2014 SHOPP

PGM Del FY

Prog Code

6/30/2016  201.015

_PPNQ 0206Y

Project (Scope) Description: SBD 040

Descrintion

REGRADE MEDIAN CROSS SLOPE

Does this project invoive
proposition 1B fund(s) ? No [ves

PGM Dog,

Lty Rte PM
R 50
R 75

Location: Near Ludlow From Crucero Road To Badger

Wash

Typeis): CMIA, Route 89, STIP, S8HOPP, Etc. SHOPP

I SCOF"Ei COST & SCHEDULE CHANGES .

Type of Request; BIPGM Cost XIPGM Year [Scope [ISplit/Combine []Other:

COMPONENT EXISTING PROPOSED | COST EXPENDED to COST CHANGE
Grenee R NTI0S) (PROGRAMMED) Date % COMPLETE

Value EY | Value EY |Expended %Expended %Complete| Value Value% Yrs Type
PA&XED $1,537 2016 {83,130 2017 {$1,176  77.0%  40.0% |[$1,593 1036% 1 A
PS&E $2,157 2016 |$2,157 2017 |$0’ 0.0% 0.0% |$0 0.0% 1 N/A
R/W SUP 5190 2016 | $190 2017 | $0 0.0% 0.0% |$0 0.0% 1 NA
CONSUP [$2418 2016{%$3,000 2017 |30 0.0% 0.0% [$582 241% 4 A
R/W CAP |$2,065 2016 ]%$2,085 2017 |$0 0.0% 0.0% |$0 0.0% 1 NA
CONCAP |317,600 2016 {$26,203 2017 |$0 0.0% 0.0% |$8,603  489% 1 A
Total $25,967 $36,745 $1,176 $10,778  41.5%

WHAT PHASE I8
THE PROJECT IN? PRE-PGM DELIVERY YR IX] PGM DELIVERY YR & PRE VOTE [[] POST VOTE ]

Cost Change Type Description Data Systems Changed
Programmed
Cost Change Request Types Budget Approved Cost
Programming Cost Change CTIPS AMS Advantage
B Headquarters Cost Approval AMS Advantage
c District Cost Documentation
NA No Change Proposed
Supplemental Funds Requests
SFR Supplemental Funds Request if Eireigfsfer:i%30° .
e sl Bb New Description

New Project Description:

{Only If Revised)

Project
Performance

Safety Project "010" [ Yes XINo

QUTPUT BY PROJECT CODE)

EXISTING PROPOSED |PERFORMANCE CHANGE
{(PROGRAMMED)
o coll 75 coli
Yalue  Uniis Value  Units Value  Uniis %

1 DISTRICT/EA 08 - OR 1860

{SHOPP PRIMARY PERFORMANCE



PROJECT CHANGE REQUEST

1.} What is the proposed change?
1- Delay the programmed delivery year from 2018 to 2017, Original PARED & RTL. dates were 5/B/15 and 8/17/16
respactively, and the proposed new dates are PAKED by 8/15/18 & RTL by 5/31/17.
2- Increase construction capital cost from $17,600,000 1o $26,203,000 {$8,603,000 increase).
3- Increass PARKED support cost from $4,537,000 to $3,130,000 (31,583,000 increase).
4~ Increase construction support cost from $2,418,000 to $3,000,000 {$582,000 increase).

2.} Complete the following regarding the last two Cost Estimates. ($'s in 1,000's.)

1. Estimate Date: __ 10/14  Const Capital 526203  R/MW Capital __$2,065
2. Estimate Date: 6/12  Const Capital $17,600  R/W Capital __ $2,065

3.) What was the reason for the change?

1-There are 2 reasons for the delivery year delay. First, the survey files (digital terrain madel, etc... ) took
longer to prepare than we have planned for, and subsequently the actual foot prints needed to complete
the environmental request were 6 months late . Second, the environmental cultural studies/surveys have
identified 30 archaeological sites, far more than originally anticipated. At least 12 sites will require further
studies (XPY/CARIDAP) and consultation, involving test excavation and in-field and out-of-field analysis of
artifacts and context. The total delay for achieving PA&ED is about 15 months.

2- The increase of the construction capital cost is due fo quantity increase. The sarthwork quantity
{mostly imported borrow for fill maiariai) went up from 600,000 CY to 900,000 C.Y, and the drainage
modification cost went up from $1.5 million to $2.5 million due to the more complicated topography that
requires 1o extend exisling drainage systems far more than originally thought.

3- The increase of support cost for the PAZED phase is due 1o the substantial increase of time and
resources needed to prepare and approve the environmental document, and the additional detailed
studies that Design has to provide to support the environmental effort.

4- The increase of support cost for the construction phase is due 1o the overall increase of the
construction capital value, quantities, and duration. Some of the major items that will have substantial
increase are earthwork and drainage modification (Please see # 2 above).

2 DISTRICT/EA 08 - DRG0




PROJECT CHANGE REQUEST

4.} When was the change discovered?

1- The need for the scheduls delay was digscovered in May 2014 after concluding the preliminary cultural studies
and surveys,

2- The need 1o increase capital and supporl budgets was finalized in October 2014 after updating quantities and the
workplan.

5.} What has been done to minimize any change?

Design, in coordination with Environmental, did their best to avoid/minimize impact to the cultural sites, and o
minimize the capital cost increase, without compromising the safety need and purpose of the project,

6.) What can be constructed with the programmed funds?
About 15 miles of the planned 25 niiles of safety improvements.

7.} If the scope is reduced or spiit, would the removed work need to be reprogrammed or added to
another project?
Yes, if the scope is reduced, then another project has to be programmed. Leaving a 10 mile segment for a future
project will not satisly the need and purpose of the project, which is to enhance safety and raduce the number and
severity of accidents along the 25 mile project limits.

8.) is a supplemental scoping document nesded? If yes, status?
The changes will be documented in the Project Report that will be completed by 8/15/18.

8.) Was a value analysis study conducted? Explain the results of the study or why a study was not
sonducted.

No, a VA study was not conducted, howsver, its principles have been applied to ensure cost effectivenass of the
project,

L

DISTRICT/EA 08 - DR160




PROJECT CHANGE REQUEST

10.} Cost - Where will the required funds come from?
State wide savings in the SHOPP 201.015 Program.

11.} Prior PCR's - List other PCR's previcusly approved.
None.

12.} (A} STIP-RIP: When did the District discuss this with the Headquarters STIP Program Manager and the
RTPA or County Transportation Commissions Staff? Explain thelr reaction.
N/A

iB) STIP-IP: When did the District discuss this with the Meadyuarters STIP Program Manager? .
Explain their reaction. ' '
NIA

{C) SHOPP: When did the District discuss this with the Headqguarters Program Manager? Explain their
reaction.
The project manager discussed this PCR with the HQ Program Manager Kien Le on 12/5/14. He advised to
minimize the cost increase if possible and was explained to him that the proposed cost increase has been already
minimized,

13.} Lessons Learned, New Strategies (What new information pertaining to this project could be beneficial to
others?)

More time and resources are needed to prepare PID's with accurate schedules and scope to minimize project
change requests.

4 DISTRICT/EA 08 - OR160




PROJECT CHANGE REQUEST

14.}) District Signatures

909-383-4077

Rafih Achy Date Phone Number (Public/ATSS)
District Project Manager .

. {9 : I
Syed Raza‘’ Date
Deputy District Director
Program/Project Management

Ir APPROVAL - COMMENTS - CONCERNS I

1 DPM Concurrence [ 1 DPM Objections

15.) Comments and Concerns

Py
/,ﬁ";-d’»'-./fi_{“
Luis Betancaurt Date
Headgquarters Project Delivery Coordinator

i APPROVAL l

Approve Deny No HQ Action

Cost [] D D
Scope ] ] ]
s y Schedule Ll [ L]
e L P 1
e et Al ik Split/Combine 0o O ]
o B{&S?M E: MUALLEM, P.E. Date Other I ] 1
District Director
Revise & Resubmii ] n 1
(

/{/{W %W' [/QD/16 “,e e ( lzj/(
JAMES E. DAVIS Date .~ RACHEL FALSETTI  © Dhte
HQ DIVISION CHIEF _ U(HQ DIVISION CHIEF
PROJECT MANAGEMENT O TRANSPORTATION PROGRAMMING

5 DISTRICT/EA 08B - OR180




PROJECT CHANGE REQUEST

{a) Altach 1 page copy (screenprint) of project workplan/status schedule.

{b) Attach current CTIPS project information,

{c) PCR Data Worksheet for all split and combines.

Mote: Except for summary cost estimate, iffiwhen needed, Do Not attach anvihing else

. {No 8 page reporis;
amendments; etc.)

g DISTRICT/EA 08 - OR160




DIBTRICT 8

States: & Aclive 7 Archived
Planning: 3 Yr PH/Sted Date -

 Daled O Inactive
@ Yes 411

PROGRAMMING

Delvery Plan, & Yas ; CF <2 Yas tﬁ\ADD: L} Yag 3HPP: L} Yes le)S&) Qut 7 Yes
19 wajors O Minors O Maintsnance [ CCAMBjors © COAMmors O COAMaint O Archived Majors ' Archived Mingrs <0 Archivad Mafet

1O splComping |

| Minar A Yes Minor B < Yes

Tuesday, January &, 2048
RAW. (3 Yes  Substitule: 0 Yes

Project Micknarne: SBD 40 REGRADE MEDIAN CROSS 8LOPE (NEAR LUDLOW)

1 Deseriphicn of Location:

Diascription of Work:

i NEAR LUDLOW FROM CRUGERQ ROAD T0O BADGER WASH

A ORAS0 Goun Houte | Begin R Eng 157y SHPH E:Y%ogmm Drcumant PrOErarT -az&é’fﬂﬁg FYigudgsled Y | DDNO,
i . o 2010957

[P optzooonse | BBD 1040 [R50 R75 2017 2014 SHOPF vein 2018 G208Y
Project Manager: Tiesigh Tenlor. Project Englnsar 10 Funds Bayg DatefAmount;
Rafih Achy Mark Pertile Cuong Tran

i Pravicus W TRTZ0M fraursss O Maen Shaar Spidus L 960 - “

§ Shuchie Senior: Construction Senkon Resident Bnginser. | Actuad Const Coste G112 Capeclly. 10TC Funds Vter DatefAinount

] Majid Afanan .

1 frmous 58, Pravins 06 ¥212012 Pravings 192

Savings of Overran from Prog A

Savings Mvernn Trom Voted A

FadiCtheF unds: [76: Steteftooal Parinershin:
REGRADE MEDIAN CROSS SLOPE TP
- 5 ; Peronrame 3 P,
o0 RGO O ves HQFund Reservation: © vos  Amendiwent: 11802 _de A bty Sma Bu?wmm,'
Lo Gty ] Yes 75 COLL l I |
Funtig Hamarkes: L rCost BEstimalte Rernarks:
e s e s 23&:-{2?;&‘5& stﬁﬁth;ggme{ daleyet to 118 FY 2013.08.%2-- i.gh;{ger:geiveg a;pdgtze;i zgogoao
» . o , 3 PCR submitiat dus to e i 3 H0,
Lo TR R RO "’05? - Lead Agenicy gﬁxklaadlmsoum&siﬁsu& PCR for gost and ?;%T;{i &fm egn ror k
Overgight . e e AL TRANS schdila 10 2o sulmitted seon. -
Baimbumsed Work - . : gﬂiﬁ-ni.gﬁ;éinéi‘SHG?i’ Amendraert 12H-185 202,07 14 Emedl from Aﬁl&ﬁ;‘ib‘ supgors
General COi’?ifﬁ@ﬁt‘s: 2%?;.‘!0.29 < - SHOPE amendment request 3%3%%%%5{)055 Capital B19,232 000 « RASt
in the amouni of. COnstruetion Capitat RETETY
M?BOG.BOSOG..‘RNV%iml&?@ﬁﬁ.ﬂﬁﬂ,ﬁbﬂnd 013 05,37 Revised R F DR ¢
COST ESTINATES AWARD INFD
WRAENT | CURRENT § REQUESTEY A .
PROGRAMMED COSTS AP | CURAEHL ) L CUN Areo] | COSTS Fuward ate | AmGiNG
(0i22/14 |
PAED v PRRE GONET TOTAL FY EY Awar Txlansion
g i % CHG Feguest # Wonths
{Pram Giate Suppor] 1 4,877 480 PR YT 8408 400,07 ] | ! !
Appy g:f TR Awsnd BExiension
St Bridgs Const e _— e e e Approved # Bonihs
State Roadway Consl) — m— —— — — - 26203 . E 1 i i
Totai State Gonst] ~ | ~—— - 1 = F 47800 23,9800 26,203 ﬁ%ﬂ
Stats RN - i — — 2088 2,065 2,065
Ry - - Alncaion Bxansion # o
o I e e Y 26,045 28,268 Ronost e
Local Support 0.0% | m -
Loca Hridgs Const i e i - — e Apiniien Bxlensinn T
Laesl Roatway Corstf —ome [— — — —_— — Apatvai i he
Totat Local Const — sl 0.0% 1 : ; j
Sliocation By
Loual RW - - o - . 0.0%
P i
TOTAL LOGAL —_ —_ —_— ——n
PROJTOTAL § =~ _— . 25,967 260481 28 288
LRAMARY REGORD OF ESTIMATED
Funding Funding Rw Lonsty Longle S " SOMP. ESTIMATES
oo X I oSanitat i Mo, Milastone Dese, iR DATE O T
Covep PH]__3708 ] TRV 15,347
Mo Appr PR POR. | B29112] B/29M20 17,600 2068
020 Beogin Bov 32943 2R
200 PRRED | BR.] AH518) 1 23,980
300 Olrc Plans in THst
377 PEAE Lo Dist OE 117307181
F78 Dralt Stree PESE
0 Praj PREE 228117
410 RAW Gert 42807 BBt Ghy Altor PEEE
455 RIL B31MT
430 o Ay BT Leroramemmsicmat il
455 Award 1143017 | a—
$3  Appry Const 131207 Final Estimnte
— Dt
¥ REOD onir. Acept TG
Total | JLMM” i I { { (3600 ERd Frajael YT LW ;

Arriive

Arphived Dats




Official CTIPS Document

Stute Highway Operation and Protection Program

San Bernarding Cotnty

Daocument Year 2012, Version Numbsr 1

FPND: 0206Y
{Dolfars It Thousands)

Page | of 1

DI8T. o COUNTY: San Bermardino
ROUTE: 46 Counly

PPMNOD B208Y PM: S0.0R/TS OR

EA Q8- wP 9.070.0

GRS MPO 9

CTIBS D 109.0000-331D
ELEMENT, SHOPP Major Const,

ASSEMBLY: 24

PROIECY VERSION HEIBTORY Mrinled Vorsion js Shaded) {Last B versions displayed)

TITLE {DESCRIPTION):

{Near Ludiow, Toom Crucero Road 1o Banger
Whash, Ragrade median cross-slope. )

LEMHATE: 18

SPONSOR: Callrans

MPC: Southem Californis Association of
Bovernmenis

CORRIBOR:

PRJ MGR:

PHONE: @00

CALMET:  8-D-0

CONGRESS: 41

LAW 12

‘Proarammed Dollacs in. Thousande.: Tolal For Praject

Version Status Date  Undated By Chanae Keason AmendNo. yote \ SWE FISd ElMpaspn psae gw sup consup

1 Officiat  11/08/12 LETOCKTO  Amendment -New Project $2H-155 17,500 2‘,085 1,537 2,187 180 2418

HE Gomments.

11714712 Made amend officlal. Mew project. - L8

ARBARARA \oraiceny 1 - 110G/2012 AAAR 3R

Entered new 2012 SHOPP projact - RW

hittp://10.56.3.8/pirs/CTIPS/ctips.cfim 1672015




